PetroVietnam Fertilizer and Chemicals Corporation (PVFCCo) regarding to the approval of 
the supplier selection result for work package No. 52-25/TM/PVFCCo, PVFCCo respectfully 
announces the supplier selection result as follows: 

1. Name of selected supplier: PVD Trading & Technical Services JSC. 
2. Quoted price: 21.544.812.000 VND (In words: Twenty-one billion, five hundred 

forty-four million, eight hundred twelve thousand Vietnamese Dong), inclusive of 
VAT. 

3. Type of contract: Lump-sum. 
4. Contract implementation time: 22 days. 
5. List of non-selected suppliers: 

No Supplier Name Reason 

1 
Consortium of PetroVietNam Chemical And 
Services Joint Stock Corporation and Ngan